

Misc Appeal 36 of 2020

Order No.24

20.02.2023

Appellant files hazira through ld. lawyer.

Respondent No.1 and 2 file a petition praying for time on the ground of senior Advocate.

No Steps taken by the Respondent No.3 and 4.

The prayer of the Respondent No. 1 and 2 is allowed.

Fix **19.04.2023** for hearing petitions.

D/Corrected by me.

Additional District Judge

Additional District Judge
3rd Court, Alipore