

**Misc. Appeal 36 of 2020**

**25**

**19.04.2023**

Appellant files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Respondent No.-1 and 2 file petition for adjournment on the ground of senior Advocate.

No steps taken by Respondent no. 3 and 4 since long.

So, let the matter be heard Ex-parte against Respondent No. 3 and 4.

Appellant files petition for extension of interim injunction.

Heard . Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Interim injunction be extended till the next date.

Fix 03.07.2023 for hearing.

D/Corrected by me.

Sd/- R. Tamang  
Additional District Judge

Sd/- R. Tamang  
Additional District Judge  
3rd Court, Alipore  
(WB00757)