

MISC A- 36 OF 2020

**ORDER NO 27
DT 21.08.2023**

Both parties file hazira. Appellant files a petition praying for extension of the ad interim injunction order .

The prayer is heard considered and allowed.

Re-joinder filed on behalf of the defendant no 3 and 4 . copy served and objected to.

W. objection filed by respondent no 1 and 2 against the application u.o 39 r 1 and 2 read with sec 151 of cpc.

Copy served and objected to.

Respondent no 1 and 2 files a petition praying for a direction on the appellant to serve him the copy copy of re- joinder.

Apellant is directed to supply the copy of rejoinder to defendant no 1 and 2.

To 07.12.2023 for hearing of appeal along with all other petition. Interim order extended till next date.

**ADJ 3RD
ALIPORE SOUTH24 PGS
(JO CODE WB 00757)**