

**Misc Appeal-36 of 2020**

**Order no.38 dated 22.09.2025**

Case record is taken up by a put up petition.

The petitioner has filed this petition praying for extension of the order of status quo.

On perusal of the case record it appears that inadvertently the order of status quo has not been extended till next date. However prayer is allowed.

The interim order of status quo be extended till next date.

Inform Ld. Advocate.

To date.

Dictated and corrected by me

Addl. District Judge

Addl. District Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore  
(WB00742)